06-09-2003

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102467044

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hotspur International, Inc.
Systran Financial Services Corporation	Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: One Chestnut St., Annex Bldg. City: Nashua State: NH Zip: 03060 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 2, 2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New Hampshire Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/063182	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,319,335
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cathy R. Berry	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90
	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 160	8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Bruce G. Berning Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	5/12/03 gnature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	
Washington,	

06/06/200

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP

50.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0413

RELEASE

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Systran Financial Services Corporation ("Secured Party") releases and reassigns to Hotspur International, Inc., without representation or warranty, any security interest or other right it may have in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A by virtue of a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2002 at Reel/Frame 002488/0788.

Dated this 8th day of May, 2003.

Systran Financial Services Corporation

By:	Chintour

STATE OF OREGON)
) ss

County of Clackamas

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 8th day of May, 2003, by Daniel E. Burd, Vice President of Systran Financial Services Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL CINDY S. SAWYER

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

My commission expire

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0414

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
Sweet Cheeks	USA	2,319,335	2/15/00

APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Application No.	Application Date
Wishpets	USA	78/061738	5/3/01
Caressable Critters	USA	78/063182	5/11/01

005388\00035\512583 V001

RECORDED: 05/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0415